FALLSTON COUGARS FALL SPORTS 
Coaches Information 2021
Athletic Director:  Christopher Hoover
Email:  Christopher.Hoover@hcps.org Cell:  443-417-0856


	CHEERLEADING
Jean Solomon
443-807-9645
Cheercoachjs@aol.com

Start 8/11 2 pm FHS Gym
	FIELD HOCKEY
Jackie Cummings
CHESAPEAKE DIVISION
443-417-5427
Jacquelyn.Cummings@hcps.org
Start 8/11 7 am FHS TURF
	GOLF
Zach Billings
CHESAPEAKE DIVISION
443-752-6772
Zachbillings@pga.com
 Start 8/11 3 pm at Mt Branch GC
	MEN’S VOLLEYBALL
Erik Brown
HARFORD COUNTY LEAGUE
443-540-0381
Erik.Brown@hcps.org
Start 8/11 8 am FHS Gym

	WOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL
Bill Stewart
CHESAPEAKE DIVISION
443-243-1162
billstew423@gmail.com
Start 8/11 10 am FHS Gym


	CROSS COURNTY
Karin Walker
CHESAPEAKE DIVISION
410-303-9200
karin.walker@fallstonumc.org
Start 8/11 4:30 pm 
FHS BACK PATIO
	FOOTBALL
Keith Robinson
SUSQUEHANNA DIVISION
410-493-0147
krobinson4@bcps.org
PRE-SEASON MEETING 8/9
Start 8/11 2:45 pm 
FHS BOYS LOCKER ROOM
	MEN’S SOCCER
Christopher Hoover
CHESAPEAKE DIVISION
443-417-0856
Christopher.Hoover@hcps.org Start 8/10 6 pm for FITNESS TESTING and 
8/11 9 am FHS TURF

	WOMEN’S SOCCER
Madison Ferrara
CHESAPEAKE DIVISION
443-752-4649
Mads.ferr@gmail.com 
Start 8/11 3 pm 
Fallston REC COMPLEX
	ATHLETIC TRAINING


AT THIS TIME WE DO NOT HAVE A PERMANENTLY ASSIGNED TRAINER



